Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/26/2017 2:47:48 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,786,193.00
$1,000.00
$6,243,390.00
$101,220.00
$21,131,803.00

$12,019,192.71
$3,353,705.81
$2,251,962.00
$1,165,966.00
$1,139,910.00

$727,500.00
$133,682.00
$20,791,918.52

$273,474.22
$866,480.74
($593,006.52)

($253,122.04)
$1,790,113.18
$1,536,991.14

GENERAL

Actual

$13,573,436.46
$1,080.00
$5,816,106.69
$133,015.64
$19,523,638.79

$10,955,088.98
$3,095,554.51
$2,031,574.04
$1,092,983.56
$1,075,351.13

$708,745.22
$155,452.74
$19,114,750.18

$276,001.24
$1,065,029.67
($789,028.43)

($380,139.82)
$1,793,863.18
$1,413,723.36

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,212,756.54)
$80.00
($427,283.31)
$31,795.64
($1,608,164.21)

$1,064,103.73
$258,151.30
$220,387.96
$72,982.44
$64,558.87

$18,754.78
($21,770.74)
$1,677,168.34

$2,527.02
($198,548.93)
($196,021.91)

($127,017.78)
$3,750.00
($123,267.78)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,284,095.11
$872,794.00
$38,500.00
$3,195,389.11

$1,268,916.13
$407,854.27
$42,810.00
$2,040,169.59
$61,779.86

$0.00
$216,283.90
$4,037,813.75

$717,463.22
$61,150.00
$656,313.22

($186,111.42)
$861,384.92
$675,273.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$1,003.00
$1,672,649.41
$1,232,312.10
$32,763.19
$2,938,727.70

$1,122,915.84
$264,741.97
$58,130.27
$1,805,618.46
$57,066.77

$0.00
$310,743.78
$3,619,217.09

$570,220.53
$101,006.44
$469,214.09

($211,275.30)
$861,384.92
$650,109.62

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$1,003.00
($611,445.70)
$359,518.10
($5,736.81)
($256,661.41)

$146,000.29
$143,112.30
($15,320.27)
$234,551.13

$4,713.09

$0.00
($94,459.88)
$418,596.66

($147,242.69)
($39,856.44)
($187,099.13)

($25,163.88)
$0.00
($25,163.88)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/26/2017 2:48:18 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($14,139.40)

$1,539,331.26
$1,539,331.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,761,498.78
$0.00
$1,761,498.78

$472,167.52
$0.00
$472,167.52

$250,000.00
$1,061,581.61
$1,311,581.61

$1,539,331.26
$1,525,191.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,761,498.78
$0.00
$1,761,498.78

$447,874.50
$0.00
$447,874.50

$211,567.58
$1,061,581.61
$1,273,149.19

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($14,139.40)
$0.00
($14,139.40)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($24,293.02)
$0.00
($24,293.02)

($38,432.42)
$0.00
($38,432.42)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$755,535.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$755,535.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$734,928.00
$108,494.00
$0.00

$275,900.19
$0.00
$1,169,322.19

$0.00
$250,000.00
($250,000.00)

($663,787.19)
$719,410.12
$55,622.93

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$579,911.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$579,911.00

$2,649.94
$0.00
$254,509.39
$0.00

$0.00

$71,227.49
$0.00
$328,386.82

$0.00
$225,706.98
($225,706.98)

$25,817.20
$719,410.12
$745,227.32

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($175,624.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($175,624.00)

$47,350.06
$0.00
$480,418.61
$108,494.00
$0.00

$204,672.70
$0.00
$840,935.37

$0.00
$24,293.02
$24,293.02

$689,604.39
$0.00

$689,604.39
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/26/2017 2:48:53 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$579,566.00 $479,609.70
$0.00 $0.00
$579,566.00 $479,609.70
$190,111.00 $170,009.44
$100,075.00 $110,705.06
$8,000.00 $18,527.68
$11,450.00 $12,819.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$182,350.00 $183,424.89
$491,986.00 $495,486.07
$0.00 $13,731.42
$73,700.00 $90,375.79

($73,700.00)

$13,880.00
$317,248.18
$331,128.18

($76,644.37)

($92,520.74)
$317,248.18
$224,727.44

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($99,956.30)
$0.00
($99,956.30)

$20,101.56
($10,630.06)
($10,527.68)
($1,369.00)
$0.00

$0.00
($1,074.89)
($3,500.07)

$13,731.42
($16,675.79)
($2,944.37)

($106,400.74)
$0.00
($106,400.74)

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$15,541,728.00
$2,285,095.11
$7,695,750.00
$1,679,051.26
$27,201,624.37

$13,528,219.84
$3,861,635.08
$3,037,700.00
$3,326,079.59
$1,201,689.86

$2,764,898.97
$532,315.90
$28,252,539.24

$1,463,104.96
$1,251,330.74
$211,774.22

($839,140.65)
$4,749,738.01
$3,910,597.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$14,154,350.46
$1,673,729.41
$7,513,889.09
$1,705,110.09
$25,047,079.05

$12,250,664.20
$3,471,001.54
$2,362,741.38
$2,911,421.02
$1,132,417.90

$2,541,471.49
$649,621.41

$25,319,338.94

$1,307,827.69
$1,482,118.88
($174,291.19)

($446,551.08)
$4,753,488.01
$4,306,936.93

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,387,377.54)
($611,365.70)
($181,860.91)

$26,058.83

($2,154,545.32)

$1,277,555.64
$390,633.54
$674,958.62
$414,658.57
$69,271.96

$223,427.48
($117,305.51)
$2,933,200.30

($155,277.27)
($230,788.14)
($386,065.41)

$392,589.57
$3,750.00
$396,339.57
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